Docusign Envelope ID: EOOF3F7C-3A9C-4FF1-8DA5-78BBE2EB313D

Heath

Your Safety Our Commitment

Amendment No. 3 to Services Agreement (Leak Survey) No. 901586
Between
Heath Consultants Incorporated (Contractor)
and
City of Clearwater (Client)

1. EFFECTIVE DATE The Effective Date of this Amendment is July 21, 2025.

2. PURPOSE This Amendment modifies, alters or changes specific terms and conditions of the
Services Agreement dated August 5, 2022 ("Agreement") that exists between the parties hereto, as
amended on August 8, 2024, including all previous amendments agreed to by Contractor and
Client, collectively the "Amendments".

Except as modified in this Amendment or the Amendments, the Agreement will remain in full
force and effect.

3. MODIFICATIONS

3.1 The term of the Agreement is hereby extended and will continue from August 4, 2025,
through December 31, 2025.

3.2 Contractor shall complete all work under this Agreement no later than December 31, 2025.
3.3 The estimated hours and associated cost required to complete the work are as set forth below:

* Hours from August 4 through December 31, 2025: 1584 @ $52.94 per hour = $83,856.96
* Projected number of grade 3 corrosion painted meters: 100 @ $12.22 per meter = 1,221.60
= Total: $85,072.22

Notwithstanding the foregoing, Heath reserves the right to bill additional hours where the work
extends beyond the initial estimate. Any such additional hours and costs will be communicated
to the Client in advance and made subject to the Client's written approval.

The parties have signed this Amendment acknowledging their agreement to its provisions as of
the Effective Date.

HEATH CONSULTANTS INCORPORATED

By: (B

Name: Patrick Thompson

Title: _ vp of Operations

9030 Monroe Road, Houston TX 77061 ° 713-844-1300 ° www.heathus.com info@heathus.com

Y 7 J I—



Docusign Envelope ID: EOOF3F7C-3A9C-4FF1-8DA5-78BBE2EB313D

Countersigned:

Bruce Rector
Mayor

Approved as to form:

Michael Fuino
Assistant City Attorney

By:

Jennifer Poirrier
City Manager

Attest:

Rosemarie Calii
City Clerk



